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INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE 

September 28, 2017 

Vijay Singhal, Principal Deputy Controller \A~ 

Richard H. Llewellyn, Jr., Interim City Adminilt~ ive Officer 

TECHNICAL CORRECTION/ADJUSTMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF 
UNDERSTANDING NO. 20 - REGARDING THE ENGINEERS AND 
ARCHITECTS ASSOCIATION SUPERVISORY ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 

In accordance with Article 6.13, On-Call/Standby Compensation, the Engineers 
and Architects Association and the City have met and agreed to certain additions and 
corrections to the table in Article 6.13, On-Call/Standby. 

Call Code 
1597-1 

1597-2 

1555-1 

1555-2 
i 

1852 

1727 
1786 

2241-1 

2419 
2423-1 

2423-2 

2423-3 

1702-1 

The current table is as shown immediately below: 

, Class Title ·' Count · 
Senior Systems Unlimited 
Analyst I 
Senior Systems Unlimited 
Analyst II 
Fiscal Systems Unlimited 
Specialist 
Fiscal Systems Unlimited 
Specialist 
Procurement Unlimited 
Supervisor 
Safety Engineer Unlimited 
Principal Public Unlimited 
Relations 
Representatives 
Senior Crime and One 
Intelligence 
Analyst I 
Aquatic Director Unlimited 
Aquatic Facility Unlimited 
Manager I 
Aquatic Facility Unlimited 
Manager II 
Aquatic Facility Unlimited 
Manager Ill 
Emergency Unlimited 
Preparedness 
Coordinator I 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 
LAWA 

LAPD 

LAWA 
LAWA 

LAWA 

LAWA 

LAWA 

Assignment .·' · r· PailyAI)lount ., 
Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 
Any $24.00 

Real Time Analysis $24.00 
and Critical Response 
Division (RACR) 
Any $24.00 
Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 

Any $24.00 
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The changes to the existing table are listed below in BOLD, UNDERLINED 
ITALICS. 

ClassCode >1 

1597-1 

1597-2 

1555-1 

1555-2 

1852 

1727 

1786 

2241 -1 

2419 

2423-1 

2423-2 

2423-3 

1702-1 

Senior Systems Unlimited 
Analyst I 
Senior Systems Unlimited 
Analyst II 
Fiscal 
Specialist 

Systems Unlimited 

Fiscal Systems Unlimited 
Specialist 
Procurement 
Supervisor 

Unlimited 

Safety Engineer Unlimited 
Principal Public Unlimited 
Relations 
Representatives 
Senior Crime and One 
Intelligence Analyst 
I 

Aquatic Director Unlimited 
Aquatic Facility Unlimited 
Manager I 
Aquatic Facility Unlimited 
Manager II 
Aquatic Facility Unlimited 
ManaQer Ill 
Emergency Unlimited 
Preparedness 
Coordinator I 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

LAWA 

LAPD 

RAP 

LAWA 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Real Time Analysis and 
Critical Response 
Division (RACR) 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Daily AmQunt 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$24.00 

All other sections of Article 6.13 (On-call/Standby Compensation) shall remain 
the same. If you have any questions, please contact Errol Griffin of my staff at (213) 978-7633 
or by e-mail at Erroi.Griffin@lacity.org. 

RHL:MHA:EAG:0717076 

c: Paola Ferrari, Recreation and Parks 
Rosemary Go, Controller 


