CITY OF LOS ANGELES

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

Date:

September 28, 2017

To:

Ron Galperin, Controller

Attn:

Vijay Singhal, Principal Deputy Controller

From:

Richard H. Llewellyn, Jr., Interim City Administrative Officer

Subject:

TECHNICAL CORRECTION/ADJUSTMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING NO. 20 - REGARDING THE ENGINEERS AND

ARCHITECTS ASSOCIATION SUPERVISORY ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT

In accordance with Article 6.13, On-Call/Standby Compensation, the Engineers and Architects Association and the City have met and agreed to certain additions and corrections to the table in Article 6.13, On-Call/Standby.

The current table is as shown immediately below:

Call Code	Class Title	Count	Department	Assignment	Daily Amount
1597-1	Senior Systems Analyst I	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1597-2	Senior Systems Analyst II	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1555-1	Fiscal Systems Specialist	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1555-2	Fiscal Systems Specialist	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1852	Procurement Supervisor	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1727	Safety Engineer	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1786	Principal Public Relations Representatives	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00
2241-1	Senior Crime and Intelligence Analyst I	One	LAPD	Real Time Analysis and Critical Response Division (RACR)	\$24.00
2419	Aquatic Director	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00
2423-1	Aquatic Facility Manager I	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00
2423-2	Aquatic Facility Manager II	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00
2423-3	Aquatic Facility Manager III	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00
1702-1	Emergency Preparedness Coordinator I	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00

The changes to the existing table are listed below in **BOLD**, **UNDERLINED ITALICS**.

Class Code	Class Title	Count	Department	Assignment	Daily Amount
1597-1	Senior Systems Analyst I	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1597-2	Senior Systems Analyst II	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1555-1	Fiscal Systems Specialist	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1555-2	Fiscal Systems Specialist	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1852	Procurement Supervisor	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1727	Safety Engineer	Unlimited	Any	Any	\$24.00
1786	Principal Public Relations Representatives	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00
2241-1	Senior Crime and Intelligence Analyst	One	LAPD	Real Time Analysis and Critical Response Division (RACR)	\$24.00
2419	Aquatic Director	Unlimited	RAP	Any	\$24.00
2423-1	Aquatic Facility Manager I	Unlimited	<u>RAP</u>	Any	\$24.00
2423-2	Aquatic Facility Manager II	Unlimited	<u>RAP</u>	Any	\$24.00
2423-3	Aquatic Facility Manager III	Unlimited	<u>RAP</u>	Any	\$24.00
1702-1	Emergency Preparedness Coordinator I	Unlimited	LAWA	Any	\$24.00

All other sections of Article 6.13 (On-call/Standby Compensation) shall remain the same. If you have any questions, please contact Errol Griffin of my staff at (213) 978-7633 or by e-mail at Errol.Griffin@lacity.org.

RHL:MHA:EAG:0717076

c: Paola Ferrari, Recreation and Parks Rosemary Go, Controller